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BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & .8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the
Week ending on Wednesday, the 2gth day of January, 1941.

Notes Issued :
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

599,202,665
31,038,910

£630,241,575

Dated the 3oth day of January, 1941.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

£11,015,100
615,244,453

3,734,020
6,427

£630,000,000
24I.575

£630,241,575

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

£14.553,000
3,421,792

32,373.578
160,889,411

£211,237,781

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the 3oth day of January, 1941.

149,947,838
29,275.854
31,038,910
975,179

£211,237,781

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICE of BRITISH CORN per Hundred-
weight of 112 Imperial Pounds*, as received from the INSPECTORS OF CORN RETURNS in the
week ended 25th January, 1941, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, and the Corn Sales
Act, 1921 :—

British Corn.

WHEAT -
BARLEY
OATS

Quantities Sold.

Cwt.
2O7 4.*i7
•370,667
60,766

Average Price per Cwt.

s. d.
14 7
21 6
15 o

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, as amended by Section 2 of the Corn Sales Act,
1921, provides that, in the weekly summary of quantities and prices, each sort of British Corn
shall be computed with reference to the hundredweight of one hundred and twelve imperial standard
pounds.

NOTE.—The prices in the statement above are based on returns received from Inspectors
during the week ending 25th January, 1941, and represent on the whole the average prices ruling
in the week ending i8th January, 1941.

A. T. A. DOBSON,
Principal Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries,
Hotel Majestic, St. Annes, Lytham St. Annes, Lanes.


