BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 29th day of January, 1941.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••	£ 599,202,665 31,038,910	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	•••	£ 11,015,100 615,244,453 3,734,020 6,427
,			Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	£630,000,000 241,575
	•	£630,241,575			£630,241,575

Dated the 30th day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,421,792 32,373,578 160,889,411	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 	£ 149,947,838 29,275,854 31,038,910 975,179
	£211,237,781			£211,237,781

Dated the 30th day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICE of BRITISH CORN per Hundred-weight of II2 Imperial Pounds*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 25th January, 1941, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, and the Corn Sales Act, 1921:—

]	British	Corn.		Quantities Sold.	Average Price per Cwt.
WHEAT BARLEY OATS	•••	•••		•••	 Cwt. 207,457 379,667 60,766	s. d. 14 7 21 6 15 0

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, as amended by Section 2 of the Corn Sales Act, 1921, provides that, in the weekly summary of quantities and prices, each sort of British Corn shall be computed with reference to the hundredweight of one hundred and twelve imperial standard pounds.

Note.—The prices in the statement above are based on returns received from Inspectors during the week ending 25th January, 1941, and represent on the whole the average prices ruling in the week ending 18th January, 1941.

A. T. A. DOBSON, Principal Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Hotel Majestic, St. Annes, Lytham St. Annes, Lancs.